FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) ОМВ No. 065 (-0011 (ехр. 4/94)	12-26-2000	OVER SHEET NLY D/56-23 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark
Tab settings □ □ □ ♥	101561345	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	IPE EC 0 8 2000 Y	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:WaterHill, LLC Internal Address:Overlook II 2839 Paccs Ferry Road, Suite 1160
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>X Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li></ul>	<ul> <li>Merger</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>	Atlanta, Georgia 30339 Street Address: <u>Overlook II</u> <u>2839 Paccs Ferry Road, Suite 1160</u> City: <u>Atlanta</u> State: <u>GA</u> ZIP: <u>30335</u>
Execution Date: <u>November 19, 2000</u>	)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 🕅 No
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/115,302		n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) lached? I Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	correspondence led:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Weiss &amp; Weiss / Phil</u> Internal Address: <u>500 Old Countr</u>	ip M. Weiss	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$<u>40.00</u></li> <li>Content of the second second</li></ul>
Garden City, I Street Address: 500 Old Count:		8. Deposit account number:
Suite 305 Cily: Garden City State: N	<u>x</u> ZIP: <u>11530</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DUDUNCH 00000085 29115302	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
Ing onginar as a	+ Mul	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop W WW Signature Signature 3
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages includi	I Signature ing cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PTO/SB/15 (08-00) Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027 U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSI	GNMENT OF A	PPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) D/56-23
Whereas, I, The Hoff	fman Group	Of	Green Ba	y, hereaft
referred to as applicant, CONTAINER	, have invented cert	ain new and use	ful improvements	in
x for which an ap	plication for a United nber 29_/115,	d States Patent w , 302	as filed on <u>Dec</u>	ember 10, 1999 ,
for which an ap	plication for a Unite	d States Patent v	vas executed on	, and
Whereas, <u>WaterHi</u> ]	ll, LLC	ofA	lanta	herein referred
"assignee" whose mailir	ng address is <u>Overl</u> a	ook II, 2839 Pac	ccs Ferry Rd.,	<u>Suite 1160, Atlanta</u> , is de-
sirous of acquiring the e	entire right, title and	l interest in the s	ame;	Georgia 30339
Now, therefore, in consi	ideration of the sum	n of <u>one</u> d	ollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>	), the receipt whereof is a
knowledged, and other	good and valuable	consideration, I,	the applicant, by	these presents do sell, assig
				w in the United States and t
and transfer unto said a	issignee the full and	d exclusive right t	o the said invention	on in the United States and t
entire right, title and inte	erest in and to any a	nd all Patents wh	ich may be grante	ed therefor in the United State
entire right, title and inte I hereby authorize and	erest in and to any a request the Comm	nd all Patents wh issioner of Pater	ich may be grante	ed therefor in the United State ks to issue said United State
entire right, title and inte I hereby authorize and Patent to said assignee	erest in and to any a request the Comm e, of the entire right,	nd all Patents wh issioner of Pater title, and interest	ich may be grante its and Trademai in and to the san	ed therefor in the United State ks to issue said United State ne, for his sole use and behoe
entire right, title and inte I hereby authorize and Patent to said assignee and for the use and beh	erest in and to any a request the Comm e, of the entire right, noof of his legal repr	nd all Patents wh issioner of Pater title, and interest resentatives, to t	ich may be grante its and Trademan in and to the san ne full end of the t	ed therefor in the United State ks to issue said United State ne, for his sole use and behoe erm for which said Patent ma
entire right, title and inte I hereby authorize and Patent to said assignee and for the use and beh be granted, as fully and	erest in and to any a request the Comm e, of the entire right, noof of his legal repr	nd all Patents wh issioner of Pater title, and interest resentatives, to t	ich may be grante its and Trademan in and to the san ne full end of the t	ed therefor in the United State ks to issue said United State ne, for his sole use and behoe
entire right, title and inte I hereby authorize and Patent to said assignee and for the use and beh be granted, as fully and been made.	erest in and to any a request the Comm e, of the entire right, noof of his legal repr	nd all Patents wh issioner of Pater title, and interest resentatives, to t	ich may be grante its and Trademan in and to the san ne full end of the t	ed therefor in the United State ks to issue said United State ne, for his sole use and behoe erm for which said Patent ma
entire right, title and inte I hereby authorize and Patent to said assignee and for the use and beh be granted, as fully and been made. Executed this	erest in and to any a request the Comm e, of the entire right, noof of his legal repr	nd all Patents wh issioner of Pater title, and interest resentatives, to t ne would have be	ich may be grante its and Trademan in and to the san ne full end of the t	ed therefor in the United State ks to issue said United State ne, for his sole use and behoe erm for which said Patent ma d this assignment and sale n
entire right, title and inte I hereby authorize and Patent to said assignee and for the use and beh be granted, as fully and been made.	erest in and to any a request the Comm e, of the entire right, noof of his legal repr	nd all Patents wh issioner of Pater title, and interest resentatives, to t ne would have be	ich may be grante its and Trademan in and to the san ne full end of the t	ed therefor in the United State ks to issue said United State ne, for his sole use and behoe erm for which said Patent ma d this assignment and sale n
entire right, title and inte I hereby authorize and Patent to said assignee and for the use and beh be granted, as fully and been made. Executed this	erest in and to any a request the Comm e, of the entire right, noof of his legal rep d entirely as the sam	nd all Patents wh issioner of Pater title, and interest resentatives, to t ne would have be	ich may be grante its and Trademan in and to the san ne full end of the t	ed therefor in the United State ks to issue said United State ne, for his sole use and behoe erm for which said Patent ma d this assignment and sale n
entire right, title and inte I hereby authorize and Patent to said assignee and for the use and beh be granted, as fully and been made. Executed this at State of <u>New Yor</u> County of <u>New Yor</u>	erest in and to any a request the Comm e, of the entire right, noof of his legal rep d entirely as the sam	nd all Patents wh issioner of Pater title, and interest resentatives, to the would have be 	ich may be grante its and Trademar in and to the sam he full end of the t en held by me ha	ed therefor in the United State ks to issue said United State ne, for his sole use and behoe erm for which said Patent ma d this assignment and sale n
entire right, title and inter I hereby authorize and Patent to said assignee and for the use and beh be granted, as fully and been made. Executed this	erest in and to any a request the Comm e, of the entire right, noof of his legal rep d entirely as the sam (	nd all Patents wh issioner of Pater title, and interest resentatives, to the would have be 	ich may be grante its and Trademar in and to the sam he full end of the t en held by me ha	ed therefor in the United State ks to issue said United State ne, for his sole use and behoe erm for which said Patent ma d this assignment and sale n

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.